1 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 2 **Electronically Filed** No.: 83613 3 Oct 22 2021 01:46 p.m. JASWINDER SINGH, NOTICE OF PORTUNGSUPE The Court 4 Appellant, **BOND** 5 VS. 6 RAJWANT KAUR, 7 Respondent. 8 9 Please take notice that the cost bond was posted on October 18, 2021. The receipt is attached. 10 11 Dated this 22nd day of October, 2021 12 /s/ F. Peter James 13 LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES F. Peter James, Esq. 14 Nevada Bar No. 10091 3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 15 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 702-256-0087 16 Counsel for Respondent / Cross-Appellant 17 18 19 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the 2 Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex): 3 4 Israel Kunin Settlement Conference Judge 5 I certify that on this 22nd day of October, 2021, I caused the above and 6 foregoing document to be served by placing same to be deposited for mailing in 7 8 the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the 9 address(es) indicated below: 10 11 Andrew Kynaston, Esq. 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 12 Co-Counsel for Appellant 13 14 By: /s/ April Schultz An employee of the Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC 15 16 17 18 19

20

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

District Court Clerk of the Court 200 Lewis Ave, 3rd Floor Las Vegas, NV 89101

Payor Law Offices of F Peter James Esq

Receipt No. 2021-64575-CCCLK

Transaction Date 10/18/2021

Description Amount Paid

On Behalf Of Kaur, Rajwant

04D323977

In the Matter of the Joint Petition for Divorce of: Jaswinder Singh and Rajwant Kaur

Registry/Trust Account-- FM Registry

Trust Deposit SUBTOTAL

500.00 500.00

500.00 **PAYMENT TOTAL**

Check (Ref #2319) Tendered

500.00

Total Tendered Change 500.00 0.00

Notice of Appeal Filed 10/1/2021 for Jaswinder Singh

10/18/2021 03:31 PM

Cashier Station RJCCOS1

Audit 37970620

OFFICIAL RECEIPT